
Colorado Community Health Network 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
4/1/12 – 3/31/13 

 
 
Donald Moore - Chair 
CEO  
Pueblo CHC, Inc. 
310 Colorado Ave. 
Pueblo, CO  81004 
719-543-8718 x139 
FAX:  719-296-8648 
E-mail: dmoore@pueblochc.org 
 
Pam McManus – Chair-Elect 
President/CEO 
Peak Vista CHC 
340 Printer’s Parkway 
Colorado Springs, CO  80910 
719-344-6471 
FAX 719-228-6607 
E-mail: pmcmanus@peakvista.org 
 
David Myers - Secretary 
President/CEO 
Metro Community Provider Network, Inc. 
Administrative Offices 
3701 S Broadway 
Englewood, Co   80113 
303-761-1977 x1102 
FAX 303-761-2787 
E-mail:  dmyers@mcpn.org 
 
Stan Eilert - Treasurer 
VP Operations 
CO Coalition for the Homeless 
2111 Champa 
Denver, CO 80205 
303-285-5205 
FAX 303-293-2309 
E-mail: seilert@coloradocoalition.org 
 
Jay Brooke - Parliamentarian 
Executive Director 
High Plains CHC  
201 Kendall Dr. 
Lamar, CO 81052 
719-336-0261 
FAX 719-339-0265 
jbrooke@highplainschc.net 
 
 
 
 

 
John Santistevan – Immediate Past Chair  
Executive VP / CFO 
Salud Family Health Centers 
203 So. Rollie Ave. 
Fort Lupton, CO 80621 
303-892-6401 x209 
FAX 303-892-1511 
E-mail: jsantistevan@saludclinic.org 
 
Barry Martin, MD – CCAN Chair 
Colorado Clinicians Advisory Network 
Medical Director 
Metro Community Provider Network 
Administrative Offices 
3701 South Broadway 
Englewood, CO  80113 
303 761 1977, Ext. 1105 
FAX 303 761 2787 
E-mail: bmartin@mcpn.org 
 
Carol Niforatos, DDS - CDHN Chair 
Colorado Dental Health Network  
Dental Director 
Plains Medical Center 
P.O. Box 1120 
Limon, CO  80828 
719-775-1143 
719-765-4357 
cniforatos@pmchc.org 
 
Dave Pump – CODAN Chair 
Colorado Operations Directors Advisory Network 
Director of Operations 
Peak Vista CHC 
340 Printers Parkway  
Colorado Springs, CO 80910 
719-344-6659 
E-mail: dpump@peakvista.org 
 
Annette Franta – Fiscal Chair 
Fiscal Directors Section 
Finance Director 
Mountain Family Health Centers 
1905 Blake Ave., Ste. 101 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
970-928-0940 
FAX: 970-928-9497 
annette@mountainfamily.org 
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Ross Brooks  
Executive Director 
Mountain Family Health Centers 
1905 Blake Ave., Suite 101 
Glenwood Springs, CO  80601 
970-945-2840 
FAX 970-945-2893 
E-mail:  rbrooks@mountainfamily.org 
 
Lisa Brown 
CEO 
Northwest Colorado Visiting Nurse  
Association Community Health Center  
940 Central Park Drive, Suite 101 
Steamboat Springs, CO  80487 
970-871-7620 
FAX:  970-870-1326 
Email:  lbrown@nwcovna.org 
 
Jeanne (Gigi) Darricades 
President/CEO 
Valley-Wide Health Systems, Inc. 
128 Market Street 
Alamosa, Co 81101 
719-589-5161 
FAX 719-589-5722 
E-mail:  darricadesg@vwhs.org 
 
Morgan Honea, MHA 
President/CEO 
Plains Medical Center 
PO Box 1219 
Strasburg, CO  80136 
303-622-9237 
FAX  303-622-9294 
E-mail:  mhonea@pmchc.org 
 
Pete Leibig  
President/CEO 
Clinica Family Health Services 
1345 Plaza Court North 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
303-665-2599 
FAX 303-665-3397 
E-mail:  pleibig@clinicachc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul Melinkovich, MD 
Director of Denver Community Health 
Services 
Denver Health 
660 Bannock St., MC 0278 
Denver, CO 80204 
303-602-4954 
FAX 303-602-4959 
E-mail:  pmelinko@dhha.org 
 
Mitzi Moran 
President/CEO 
Sunrise Community Health 
2930  11th Avenue 
Evans, CO 80620 
970-350-4606 
FAX 970-350-4645 
E-mail:  mmoran.sunrise@nocoha.org 
 
Erica Schwartz 
Executive Director 
Sheridan Family Services 
3525 West Oxford, Wind G3 
Denver, CO  80236 
303-724-1563 
E-mail:  erica.schwartz@ucdenver.edu 
 
Steve Siegel 
Executive Director 
Uncompahgre Medical Center 
PO Box 280 
Norwood, CO 81423 
(970) 327-4233 x5 
FAX 970-327-4228 
E-mail:  Steve@umclinic.org 
 
Dianne Smith 
Executive Director 
Dolores County Health Association 
Dove Creek Clinic 
PO Box 576 
Dove Creek, CO 81324 
970-677-2291 
FAX 970-677-2540 
E-mail:  dchaed@centurytel.net 
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Debby Harrison-Zarkis 
CEO 
Olathe Community Clinic, Inc. 
320 N. 3rd St.,  
Olathe, CO 81425 
P.O. Box 529 
Olathe, CO  81425 
970-252-4689 
E-mail: dzarkis@montrosehospital.com 
 


